FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 1, 2024



## A-1 PROMOTES MIGUEL AMIUNY TO PRESIDENT, MANUFACTURING

**FORT PIERCE, Fla., -** A-1 Global Holdings, Inc., a leading manufacturer of pre-engineered building components, is proud to announce the promotion of Miguel Amiuny to President, Manufacturing, of A-1 Industries of Florida, Inc., effective July 1, 2024. This strategic advancement celebrates his outstanding contributions and dedicated tenure with the Company, underscoring A-1's commitment to leadership in manufacturing and innovation.

Mr. Amiuny joined A-1 as Director of Operations in March 2022, and now has over 18 years of managerial experience and more than 22 years in construction and manufacturing. He holds a bachelor's degree in chemistry, specializing in Quality and Productivity Management, and Industrial Management. Fluent in Spanish and English, Miguel brings a wealth of expertise to his new role.

As President, Manufacturing, Miguel will oversee all manufacturing operations and growth of the Company, ensuring the highest standards of quality and efficiency. His vision includes driving innovation, enhancing operational efficiency, and maintaining A-1's leading position by adapting to evolving market trends and technological advancements.

"Miguel has consistently demonstrated a profound understanding of our operations and a commitment to innovation and excellence," stated Jan S. Beck, President of A-1 Global Holdings, Inc. "His promotion is a testament to his hard work and the significant impact he has had on our Company. We are excited to see the future accomplishments and advancements under his leadership."

## **About A-1 Global Holdings**

Founded in 1977, A-1 has over 465 employees and is a leading manufacturer of preengineered wood trusses and its proprietary EZWALL<sup>®</sup> Innovative Framing Solution<sup>™</sup>. Dedicated to excellence in manufacturing, sustainability, and customer service, the company reorganized in December 2022 as A-1 Global Holdings, Inc., the parent company for A-1 Industries of Florida, Inc., and A-1 Industries of Georgia, LLC. A-1 operates stateof-the-art manufacturing facilities in Fort Pierce, Florida, and Bainbridge, Georgia, and offers multiple employment opportunities in both locations for candidates who share the company's Core Values: Own it, Passionate, Honesty, and Respect. All employees are eligible to participate in the company's Employee Stock Ownership Plan.

For Further Information: Michael Fagan 772 409-1010 <u>Michael.Fagan@A1Industries.com</u> <u>www.A1Industries.com</u>